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Market Notice

	Number:
	137

	Date
	20 December 2010


JSE TradElect – 15 January 2011 Participant Test Weekend (PTW)
Further to Equity Market Notice 136, issued 14 December 2010, JSE TradElect & InfoWiz users are advised that the next JSE PTW is scheduled for:
	Date:
	Saturday, 15 January 2011

	Time:
	11h30 – 18h00 SAST

	Booking Procedure:

	Closing Date:
	Friday, 31 December 2010

	Closing Time:
	12h00

	Booking Details:

	Customer Support
	· (011) 520-7777

· Email: CustomerSupport@jse.co.za
· Please indicate nature of testing when booking, i.e. LCON or unscripted test
· No late bookings can be accepted


Participation in PTW’s is optional, only those users who have booked slots for testing will be able to test. The following standard activities form part of the test weekend:
	Type of Testing
	Support
	Description

	LCON or Live Connectivity Test
	Supported
	MANDATORY for new customers or additional enablement’s being introduced for existing JSE customers.

Users wishing to execute testing on alternate user service access points (USAPs) should book for a LCON slot.

	Unscripted Testing
	Optional & Unsupported
	For existing JSE clients who would like to do their own in-house testing in the production environment.


JSE users, who are participating in this test, are to note the following:

· The JSE will provide a PTW Participant Pack to booked participants three days prior to the test weekend. The test pack confirms the PTW times, contact details and test schedule.

· The test will be executed in the JSE production environment. Clients are responsible for rolling back test data in their own environments after the test.
JSE users, who are NOT participating in this test, must please ensure that their JSE TradElect & InfoWiz Infrastructure is shut down on the Friday evening prior to the test to ensure that they do not receive any test data during the PTW.

Following is the remaining JSE TradElect and InfoWiz PTW dates scheduled for 2011:
	PTW Date
	Cut-off Dates for Bookings (12h00 SAST)

	Sat, 19 February 2011
	Fri, 4 February 2011

	Sat, 26 March 2011
	Fri, 11 March 2011

	Sat, 7 May 2011
	Thurs, 21 April 2011

	Sat, 11 June 2011
	Fri, 27 May 2011

	Sat, 16 July 2010
	Fri, 1 July 2011

	Sat, 20 August 2011
	Fri, 5 August 2011

	Sat, 24 September 2011
	Fri, 9 September 2011

	Sat, 22 October 2011
	Fri, 7 October  2011

	Sat, 3 December 2011
	Fri, 18 November 2011


For further details regarding the testing procedures and related testing checklists refer to the JSE web at URL address:

1. JSE Guide to Live Connectivity Testing - F_JSE_Guide_to_Live_Connectivity_Testing 

2. JSE LCON Schedule and Checklist - H_JSE_LCON_Schedule_and_Checklist 

Thank you for your co-operation in this regard.
	Sandra Borrageiro
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